Reporting Period: June 2004

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau
National Revenue Center
Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Class H

Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco

Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses

Other

Jun-04

47,611,027,939
0

348,510,780
421,640,569
7,314,082
3,632,949
399,102
1,025,670

35,005,447,406
0

266,006,788
247,185,493
147,987,497
395,172,990
6,847,450
3,960,874
340,840
1,232,027

9,535,794,000
206,836,200
300,000
9,905,043
9,752,835,243
0

53,570,112
354,000

0

0
53,924,112
8,759,100
528,900

0

31,687
9,319,687

101,102
23,458
12,609

1,145

May-04

41,511,849,918
0

267,987,014
370,433,836
6,744,674
3,530,110
387,111
1,078,293

31,106,825,274
0

204,256,929
220,235,334
138,053,832
358,289,166
6,315,137
3,370,582
328,080
953,919

10,010,914,300
158,193,600
185,400
8,703,140
10,177,996,440
0

84,601,248
3,420,000
0

0
88,021,248
4,664,700
1,872,300
0

35,707
6,572,707

51,793
23,434
1,676
8,348

Jun-03

44,141,738,721
0

237,878,611
298,089,684
6,740,799
4,609,517
442,789
1,004,636

33,402,836,563
0

220,696,684
197,411,285
171,571,137
368,982,422
6,370,630
3,962,977
369,698
1,030,219

10,310,783,100
201,132,200
3,984,000
12,728,172
10,528,627,472
0

23,369,472
3,914,000
0

0
27,283,472
8,410,000
923,200

0

32,123
9,365,323

53,959
2,288
8,463

410

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

254,479,746,696
0

1,612,342,065
2,287,661,378
39,562,985
22,723,799
2,390,503
6,336,443

185,312,045,668
0

1,233,261,418
1,383,512,596
839,487,431
2,223,000,027
38,600,445
22,122,946
2,007,562
6,199,913

58,247,958,400
1,104,938,200
22,491,400
57,499,667
59,432,887,667
0

276,406,056
70,540,000
0

0
346,946,056
40,882,750
31,648,920
0

237,605
72,769,275

377,059
138,036
37,646
10,741

PRIOR
YEAR-TO-DATE

261,292,678,366
0

1,289,955,926
1,938,336,032
37,778,006
24,135,610
2,472,185
6,131,586

188,944,177,639
0

1,120,213,394
1,048,054,835
958,004,843
2,006,059,678
36,643,813
23,321,504
2,131,337
5,970,349

63,447,261,000
1,333,064,400
18,187,400
66,632,402
64,865,145,202
0

128,440,560
8,748,000

0

0
137,188,560
33,036,450
16,095,900
0

195,531
49,327,881

339,110
197,233
86,285
2,231

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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Jun-04 May-04 Jun-03 CURRENT PRIOR
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 80,078 62,772 62,816 352,780 278,803
Other 0 0 0 0 0
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 0 0 0 0 0
Other 589 440 0 1,029 75
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS
Cigarettes - Small 36,791,840,966 34,429,519,669 40,429,805,500
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 205,239,980 183,164,500 173,810,659
Cigars - Large 291,772,900 284,852,932 224,210,188
Snuff 3,255,920 3,049,096 2,778,890
Chewing Tobacco 2,552,849 2,901,883 2,542,868
Pipe Tobacco 230,762 255,286 182,743
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 394,852 599,425 355,427
Jun-04 May-04 Jun-03 CURRENT PRIOR

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)

Cigarettes - TOTAL

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Cigars - Large, Class H

Total Large Cigars

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

2,005,169,000
13,619,000
29,063,000
28,214,000
57,277,000
3,360

43,788
135,551
54,165

558,849

O O OO0 O o o

1,798,438,000
15,013,000
37,233,000
30,003,000
67,236,000

0

3,746

38,308
49,106

o O O O O O O O

2,228,451,000
22,036,000
21,953,000
25,796,000
47,749,000
507

14,435

36,352
110,755

1,000

o O O O O O O

YEAR-TO-DATE

10,853,991,000
112,146,000
134,615,000
145,498,000
280,113,000
9,309

85,341
431,194
337,751

570,570

O O OO0 O o o

YEAR-TO-DATE

11,796,168,000
72,972,000
90,963,000
130,880,000
221,843,000
3,157

86,971
315,306
605,635

82,064

O O OO0 O o o




