

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: June 2004

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	Jun-04	May-04	Jun-03	CURRENT	PRIOR
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico					-
Cigarettes - Small	47,611,027,939	41,511,849,918	44,141,738,721	254,479,746,696	261,292,678,366
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	348,510,780	267,987,014	237,878,611	1,612,342,065	1,289,955,926
Cigars - Large	421,640,569	370,433,836	298,089,684	2,287,661,378	1,938,336,032
Snuff	7,314,082	6,744,674	6,740,799	39,562,985	37,778,006
Chewing Tobacco	3,632,949	3,530,110	4,609,517	22,723,799	24,135,610
Pipe Tobacco	399,102	387,111	442,789	2,390,503	2,472,185
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,025,670	1,078,293	1,004,636	6,336,443	6,131,586
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	35,005,447,406	31,106,825,274	33,402,836,563	185,312,045,668	188,944,177,639
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	266,006,788	204,256,929	220,696,684	1,233,261,418	1,120,213,394
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	247,185,493	220,235,334	197,411,285	1,383,512,596	1,048,054,835
Class H	147,987,497	138,053,832	171,571,137	839,487,431	958,004,843
Total Large	395,172,990	358,289,166	368,982,422	2,223,000,027	2,006,059,678
Snuff	6,847,450	6,315,137	6,370,630	38,600,445	36,643,813
Chewing Tobacco	3,960,874	3,370,582	3,962,977	22,122,946	23,321,504
Pipe Tobacco	340,840	328,080	369,698	2,007,562	2,131,337
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,232,027	953,919	1,030,219	6,199,913	5,970,349
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	9,535,794,000	10,010,914,300	10,310,783,100	58,247,958,400	63,447,261,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	206,836,200	158,193,600	201,132,200	1,104,938,200	1,333,064,400
Use of the U.S.	300,000	185,400	3,984,000	22,491,400	18,187,400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	9,905,043	8,703,140	12,728,172	57,499,667	66,632,402
Total Small	9,752,835,243	10,177,996,440	10,528,627,472	59,432,887,667	64,865,145,202
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	53,570,112	84,601,248	23,369,472	276,406,056	128,440,560
Transfer to Export Warehouses	354,000	3,420,000	3,914,000	70,540,000	8,748,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	0	0	0	0	0
Total Small	53,924,112	88,021,248	27,283,472	346,946,056	137,188,560
Large-Export	8,759,100	4,664,700	8,410,000	40,882,750	33,036,450
Transfer to Export Warehouses	528,900	1,872,300	923,200	31,648,920	16,095,900
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	31,687	35,707	32,123	237,605	195,531
Total Large	9,319,687	6,572,707	9,365,323	72,769,275	49,327,881
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	101,102	51,793	53,959	377,059	339,110
Other	23,458	23,434	2,288	138,036	197,233
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	12,609	1,676	8,463	37,646	86,285
Other	1,145	8,348	410	10,741	2,231

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. Date Re-Issued: March 23, 2005

http://www.ttb.gov

Report Symbol: TTB S 5200-06-2004

	Jun-04	May-04	Jun-03	CURRENT YEAR-TO-DATE	PRIOR YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco Export and to Export Warehouses Other	80,078 0	62,772 0	62,816 0		-
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Export and to Export Warehouses Other	0 589	0 440	0	0 1,029	0 75
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small Cigarettes - Large Cigars - Small Cigars - Large Snuff Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	36,791,840,966 0 205,239,980 291,772,900 3,255,920 2,552,849 230,762 394,852	34,429,519,669 0 183,164,500 284,852,932 3,049,096 2,901,883 255,286 599,425	0 173,810,659 224,210,188 2,778,890 2,542,868 182,743		

	Jun-04	May-04	Jun-03	CURRENT YEAR-TO-DATE	PRIOR YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	2,005,169,000	1,798,438,000	2,228,451,000	10,853,991,000	11,796,168,000
Cigars - Small	13,619,000	15,013,000	22,036,000	112,146,000	72,972,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	29,063,000	37,233,000	21,953,000	134,615,000	90,963,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	28,214,000	30,003,000	25,796,000	145,498,000	130,880,000
Total Large Cigars	57,277,000	67,236,000	47,749,000	280,113,000	221,843,000
Snuff	3,360	0	507	9,309	3,157
Chewing Tobacco	43,788	3,746	14,435	85,341	86,971
Pipe Tobacco	135,551	38,308	36,352	431,194	315,306
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	54,165	49,106	110,755	337,751	605,635
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	558,849	0	1,000	570,570	82,064
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0